TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viridian Inc.		11/28/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agrium Inc.	
Street Address:	13131 Lake Fraser Drive S.W.	
City:	Calgary	
State/Country:	ALBERTA	
Postal Code:	T2J 7E8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1817305	ESN
Registration Number:	2307678	VIRIDIAN
Registration Number:	2338925	VIRIDIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(408)920-2510 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kathleen@ansarilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen S. Ansari

Address Line 1: 1550 The Alameda Suite 211 Address Line 4: San jose, CALIFORNIA 95126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-140 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen S. Ansari

Total Attachments: 8

900004310

source=Agrium-Assignment-p1#page1.tif source=Agrium-Assignment-p2#page1.tif source=ESN-POADomRep-p1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0127

source=ESN-POADomRep-p2#page1.tif source=VIRIDIAN-POADomRep-p1#page1.tif source=VIRIDIAN-POADomRep-p2#page1.tif source=VIRIDIAN+Des-POADomRep-p1#page1.tif source=VIRIDIAN+Des-POADomRep-p2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS VIRIDIAN INC. ("Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is 13131 Lake Fraser Drive S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2J 7E8, has agreed to transfer to AGRIUM INC. ("Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is 13131 Lake Fraser Drive S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2J 7E8, the trademarks in the attached Schedule "A", and all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto in the United States and throughout the World (all of which is hereinafter called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the terms of an Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, including all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto and any matured cause of action related to said Trademarks.

EFFECTIVE the 8th day of December, 1999 and EXECUTED in the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this <u>28</u> day of November, 2003.

VIRIDIAN INC.

Per:

Leslie O'Donoghue

Vice Président & General Counsel

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0129

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK

ESN VIRIDIAN VIRIDIAN DESIGN **REGISTRATION NUMBER**

1,817,305 2,307,678

2,338,925

DMSLegaN039626\00000\
770597v1C:\NrPortb\\DMSLega\\PINSENTL\77059
7_1.DOC RECORDED: 01/13/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0130